Docket No.: D-6517 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EΤ FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 01-19-2000 Patent and Trademark Office 3 No. 0851-0011 (exp 4/94) yright 1994-97 LegalStar /REV02 ab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of F 101219934 rathe and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Ermenegildo NÓSELLA Name: NEW HIGH GLASS Internal Address: \_\_ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🐼 No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 12713 S.W. 125th Avenue Assignment
 ■ ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Miami \_\_\_\_\_ State: FL ZIP: 33186 Other \_\_\_\_ Execution Date: 1/15/99 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/15/99 A Patent Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) filed 01/19/99 29/099,255 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed; Name: Christopher J. McDonald 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Suite 522 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: 08-2455 \_\_\_\_\_ State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22202</u> City: Arlington

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Christopher J. McDonald

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 8-17) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Capyright 1894-97 LegalSter PGB/REVC2 Tab settings 🔷 🔷

01-26-1999

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Patent and Trademark Offic

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	100950367   criginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ermenegildo NOSELLA	Name: NEW HIGH GLASS
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No.
	36
3. Nature of conveyance:	602
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 12713 S.W. 125th Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me
☐ Other	City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 33186
Execution Date: 1/15/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: 1/19/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(3)	D. Fatent NO.(5)
Additional numbe	l ers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher J. McDonald	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$ 40.00
Internal Address: nana4	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
020741	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2455
City: State: ZIP:	
01/26/1999 DMGUYEN 00000114 E9099255	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CP	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</li> </ol>	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	V 40 n 5
Christopher J. McDonald, Reg. 41,533	white f Ma Jould 1/19/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Ermenegildo NOSELLA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

New High Glass 12713 S.W. 125th Avenue Miami, Florida 33186

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## COSMETIC BOTTLE

and which is found in the United States patent application filed concurrently herewith, and, in and to, all Letters Fatent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, provide promptly all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

PATENT REËL: 010336 FRAME: 0003 will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date

Ermenegil Assignor

RECORDED: 05/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010336 FRAME: 0004

## HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENTS, FRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

2361 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
SUITE 522

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202-3876

JEAN A. BUTTMI \*

TELEPHONE: (703)415-0100

FACSIMILE: (703) 418-2768

www. lawyers. com/iplaw email: hwgiplaw@ix. netcom. com Writer's e-mail address cmcdonald@hwglaw.com

July 27, 1999

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Attn: Assignment Branch

Re: Request to Change

Notice of Recordation of

Assignment Document

U.S. Design Patent Application

Serial No. 29/099,255 Filed: January 19, 1999

Our File: D-6517

Sir:

MARTIN P. HOFFMAN

\*NC ADMITTED IN V R.JINIA

MITCHELL B WASSON \*
STEWART L. GITLER

DOUGLAS W ROBINSON \*

CHRISTOPHER J McConald

The above-identified application was filed or January 19, 1999. Along with the initial filing of the application, an assignment was submitted for recordation. We received a Notice of Non-recordation of Assignment Document on April 20, 1999. The original assignment recordation cover sheet did not list the name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed. The Notice of Non-recordation indicated that the original date of filing of the assignment document will be maintained if re-submitted with the appropriate correction within 30 days of the date of the Notice. The document was re-submitted on May 5, 1999, before the one month deadline of May 20, 1999. Therefore, the original date of submission of the assignment

PATENT REEL: 010336 FRAME: 0005 document, January 19, 1999 should have been maintained. The Notice indicates a recordation date of May 5, 1999. This is in error. Please correct the recordation date to the original date of January 19, 1999.

Respectfully submitted

Christopher J. McDonald

Reg. 41,533

PATENT REEL: 010336 FRAME: 0006

**RECORDED: 01/19/1999**